

CITY OF LUDLOW

51 Elm Street • P.O. Box 16188 Ludlow, KY 41016

CITY OF LUDLOW COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

October 12, 2023 7:00 p.m. Ludlow Municipal Center, Ed F. Schroeder Meeting Hall 51 Elm Street, Ludlow, Kentucky

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call of Members
- IV. Presentation of a Plaque to John Dorman for Promotion to Sergeant
- V. Presentations:
 - Sharmili Reddy, Executive Director of Planning and Development Services of Kenton County (PDS), will discuss PDS and the services they provide.
 - Andy Corn, Chairman of the Urban Design Review Board (UDRB), will discuss the UDRB and the recommendation to designate the Ludlow Railyard Storehouse as a Ludlow Landmark Building.
 - Kenton County Property Valuation Administrator Darlene Plummer will discuss property valuation.
- VI. Approve Meeting Minutes for September 14, 2023
- VII. Staff Reports: • Fire Chief • Public Works Director • Code Enforcement Officer
- VIII. Mayor's Report
- IX. Council Committee Reports: • Finance • Parks and Recreation • Public Works/Code Enforcement
- X. City Administrative Officer's Report Police Report
- XI. Citizens Wishing to Address Mayor and Council Public comment welcome—Limited to three (3) minutes per citizen.
- XII. Unfinished Business:
 - Second Reading of Ordinance 2023-13 An Ordinance of the City of Ludlow, in Kenton County, Kentucky, Amending Chapter 92 of the City's Code of Ordinances
- XIII. New Business:
 - Discussion and Vote on an Application for a Disabled Parking Space at 311 Linden Street
 - Resolution 2023-14 A Resolution Appointing Challis Hodge as the City's Representative on the Kenton County Joint Board of Adjustment
- XIV. Announcements
- XV. Adjournment